Contribution ID: 43ee564f-b40e-4e85-a0ea-4fbfffb71827

Date: 06/06/2023 10:42:03



#### **European Year of Skills 2023**

Fields marked with \* are mandatory.

# Register your event

## Introduction

The organisers of the events/activities are solely responsible for the implementation of the activities listed on the website and/or for the use of the visual style of the European Year of Skills 2023.

Any event/activity should be in line with the European Year of Skills overall objective "to further promote a mindset of reskilling and upskilling". The Commission has no control of and assumes no responsibility concerning any links to external sites provided. The European Commission reserves the right to delete without prior warning any information inserted that can be regarded as unlawful, unethical or unsuitable and any event/activity that does not align with the above objective and accepts no liability for loss or damage resulting from such an action.

#### The European Commission's privacy policy: Personal data protection

Please be aware that once submitted the event or initiative can take up to 10 days to be displayed on the map and the website.

When you submit your event, you will receive a 'contribution ID', which you can use to modify any details of your event here. If you wish to change information on your event on the European Year of Skills website, please send a message to <a href="mailto:EMPL-EY-SKILLS@ec.europa.eu">EMPL-EY-SKILLS@ec.europa.eu</a>.

# Information on the event/campaign

\* 1 Title of the event (in English)

itle of the even	t (in your official national language/s)
Veliki Digitalni 2	Znalci
anguage in wh	ich the event is organised
Croatian	
Country of the e	vent
Croatia	
ocation of the	event (city or town and full address)
	rna škola bana Josipa Jelačića, Dinka Šimunovića 14, 21230 Sinj
Event start date	
06/06/2023	
06/06/2023	
Description of tl	ne event (in English)

300 character(s) maximum

Učenici zanimanja pomoćni administartor Srednje strukovne škole bana Josipa Jelačića Sinj su veliki digitalni znalci Svoje vještine će podijeliti sa učenicima zanimanja komercijalist iz Komercijalno-trgovačke škole Split preko virtualnog sastanka. Nastavimo rasti i učiti zajedno.

## 10 Is there a gender dimension to your event (if yes which one)?

300 character(s) maximum

NO	
11 Is there a youth dimension to your event?	
300 character(s) maximum	
Yes,17-18 yers	
12 Type of event	
Live / in-person	
Virtual	
Hybrid	
13 The event is a(n):	
Conference	
Meeting	
O Seminar	
Other type of event	
15 URL	
Prof. Nada Ratković is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.	
Topic: Obilježavanje Europskog tjedna vještina 2023 Time: Jun 6, 2023 10:30 AM Brussels	
Join Zoom Meeting	
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/75385984660?pwd=beZUJVUJBGInbKApC0rO3iDLvNUVz4.1	
Meeting ID: 753 8598 4660	
Passcode: fp75Y7	
16 The event is:	
✓ free of charge	
fee based	
upon registration only	
open to all	
17 Objectives of the event	
Investment in training and upskilling	
Skills relevance for labour market needs	
Matching aspirations and skill sets with opportunities	
Attracting skills and talent from third countries	

18	Branding of the event
	European Year of Skills
19	Topic of the event
	Adult skills
	Career guidance
	Continue learning
	Digital Skills
	Education recognition
	EU qualification framework
	Green Skills
	Human capital development
	Improving conditions for competitiveness
	Launch of partnership
	Personal development
	Projects funded through EU initiatives (ESF+, Erasmus +, Pact for digital Skills, Horizon 2020, others)
	Skills and migration
	Skills demand analysis
	Skills mismatch
	SME training
	Training on funding opportunities
	Transition to work
	□ VET excellence
	Other
Inf	ormation on the event organiser
	<u> </u>
<b>*</b> 1 <b>O</b>	rganisation responsible for the event
	Srednja strukovna škola bana Josipa Jelačiča Sinj
2 <b>C</b>	ountry
	Croatia
* 3 <b>T</b>	ype of organisation
	civil society
	company
	EU institution
	Member State
	other other
	○ SME
	social partner
	think tank

7 Con	tact person (first name and surname)
N	ada Ratković
B <b>E-m</b> :	ail
	ada.ratkovic1@gmail.com
Pho	ne number
+3	885921787521
I0 We	bsite of the organisation
ht	tp://www.ss-strukovna-banajosipajelacica-sinj.skole.hr/
1 Fac	ebook page of the organisation
-	
2 <b>Tw</b>	itter account of the organisation
-	
0 l	
o ins	tagram account of the organisation
GPS	coordinates of the event
Latit	ude
	values between -90 and 90 are allowed
43	702
2 <b>Lon</b> g	jitude
Only	values between -180 and 180 are allowed

youth organisation

16.6763

## Consent form for processing personal data by the European Commission

1 The European Commission (hereafter 'the Commission') is committed to protecting your personal data and to respecting your privacy. The Commission collects and processes personal data in accordance with the Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement of such data (repealing Regulation (EC) No 45/2001).

We will keep your personal details provided in the present form as proof of your consent for maximum 2 years after the end of the European Year of Skills 2023. You can freely withdraw your consent at any time by sending an e-mail to <a href="mailto:Empl-EY-2023-Skills@ec.europa.eu">Empl-EY-2023-Skills@ec.europa.eu</a>. The withdrawal will not affect the lawfulness of the processing carried out before you have withdrawn your consent. You can always consult the <a href="mailto:specific privacy statement">specific privacy statement</a> for more information as regards the processing of your personal data and exercise your rights by using the contact details provided therein.

In this consent form you have the option to provide consent to either one or more personal data processing activities:

- ✓ I consent that my name and contact details are included in a contact list shared internally among the services of the European Commission, Directorate General for Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion, and with the communication contractor in charge of communication activities linked to the European Year of Skills 2023: ICF Next / Rainbow Consortium and Ecorys for the purpose of promoting EU activities/events and disseminating information linked to the European Year of Skills 2023.
- I consent to participating in interviews and news items which showcase activities linked to the Year of Skills.

### Contact

**Contact Form**